Angle seat valves VZXA
Subject to change – 2019/062 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Angle seat valves VZXA
Key features
Function
The angle seat valves VZXA are
externally actuated valves which are
controlled by a direct supply of

Product range overview
Product range overview
Type code Control function Flow direction
VZXA-A-… � Closed via reduced spring force, N/C � Over valve seat
� For gaseous media, “closing in the direction of medium
flow” is used
VZXA-B-… � Closed via spring force, NC
� Opened via spring force, NO
� Double-acting, DA
� Under valve seat
� For gaseous and liquid media, “closing against the
direction of medium flow” is used in order to prevent
or reduce water hammer effects
Configurable product
This product and all its product op
tions can be ordered using the config
urator.
The configurator can be found under
Products on the DVD or
� www.festo.com/catalogue/…
Ordering data – Product options
Part No. Type code
3539410 VZXA
Subject to change – 2019/064 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Angle seat valves VZXA
Type codes
VZXA – A – – T S7 – 1/2" – M2 – V14 T
Type
VZXA Process valve
Direction of flow
A Above valve seat for gaseous media
B Below valve seat for gaseous and liquid media
Control of the medium
– On/off operation
Line connection
T Threaded collar
Connection standard
S6 DIN ISO 228-1
S7 ANSI/ASME B 1.20.1
S13 DIN 10226
Connection size
1/2" 1/2"
3/4" 3/4"
1" 1"
11/2" 11/2"
11/4" 11/4"
2" 2"
13 DN13
20 DN20
25 DN25
32 DN32
40 DN40
50 DN50
Temperature of medium
M2 –10 to +180 °C
M3 –30 to +200 °C
Valve housing material
V13 Stainless steel 1.4409
V14 Stainless steel ASTM A351-CF3M
Seat seal material
T PTFE
TP PTFE, modified
2019/06 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Angle seat valves VZXA
Type codes
– 16 – K – 46 – 17 – PR – – V4 –
Medium pressure
4 0 … 4 bar
4,4 0 … 4.4 bar
4,8 0 … 4.8 bar
5,6 0 … 5.6 bar
5,8 0 … 5.8 bar
6 0 … 6 bar
6,2 0 … 6.2 bar
6,8 0 … 6.8 bar
7,5 0 … 7.5 bar
8 0 … 8 bar
8,3 0 … 8.3 bar
9,3 0 … 9.3 bar
10 0 … 10 bar
11,5 0 … 11.5 bar
12,2 0 … 12.2 bar
12,8 0 … 12.8 bar
13,5 0 … 13.5 bar
14,5 0 … 14.5 bar
15,5 0 … 15.5 bar
16 0 … 16 bar
23 0 … 23 bar
25 0 … 25 bar
30 0 … 30 bar
Actuator
K Piston actuator
M Diaphragm actuator
Actuator size
46 46 mm
75 75 mm

Angle seat valves VZXA with piston actuator
Technical data
Ordering data
Key features:
� Control function closed via spring force, NC
� Without ATEX certification
VZXA-A-…, flow direction above valve seat Flow rate Kv
[m3/h]
Medium
pressure
[bar]
Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
G thread to DIN ISO 228-1
DN13, 46 mm actuator 6.6 0 … 16 1775 8060513 VZXA-A-TS6-13-M2-V13T-16-K-46-17-PR-V4
DN20, 75 mm actuator 14.5 3155 8060514 VZXA-A-TS6-20-M2-V13T-16-K-75-20-PR-V4
DN25, 75 mm actuator 21.5 3395 8060515 VZXA-A-TS6-25-M2-V13T-16-K-75-20-PR-V4
NPT thread to ANSI/ASME B 1.20.1
1/2", 46 mm actuator 6.6 0 … 16 1775 8060520 VZXA-A-TS7-1/2"-M2-V14T-16-K-46-17-PR-V4
3/4", 75 mm actuator 14.5 3155 8060521 VZXA-A-TS7-3/4"-M2-V14T-16-K-75-20-PR-V4
1", 75 mm actuator 21.5 3395 8060522 VZXA-A-TS7-1"-M2-V14T-16-K-75-20-PR-V4
VZXA-B-…, flow direction below valve seat Flow rate Kv
[m3/h]
Medium
pressure
[bar]
Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
G thread to DIN ISO 228-1
DN13, 46 mm actuator 6 0 … 30 1830 8060527 VZXA-B-TS6-13-M2-V13T-30-K-46-17-V4
DN20, 46 mm actuator 13.3 0 … 12.8 1910 8060528 VZXA-B-TS6-20-M2-V13T-12.8-K-46-17-V4
DN20, 75 mm actuator 13.5 0 … 30 3360 8060529 VZXA-B-TS6-20-M2-V13T-30-K-75-20-V4
DN25, 46 mm actuator 20.3 0 … 8.3 2150 8060530 VZXA-B-TS6-25-M2-V13T-8.3-K-46-17-V4
DN25, 75 mm actuator 22.6 0 … 23 3600 8060531 VZXA-B-TS6-25-M2-V13T-23-K-75-20-V4
DN32, 46 mm actuator 27.9 0 … 4.4 2480 8060533 VZXA-B-TS6-32-M2-V13T-4.4-K-46-17-V4
DN32, 75 mm actuator 30.3 0 … 13.5 3930 8060534 VZXA-B-TS6-32-M2-V13T-13.5-K-75-20-V4
DN40, 75 mm actuator 41.4 0 … 9.3 4610 8060536 VZXA-B-TS6-40-M2-V13T-9.3-K-75-20-V4
DN50, 75 mm actuator 50.1 0 … 5.6 5430 8060538 VZXA-B-TS6-50-M2-V13T-5.6-K-75-20-V4
NPT thread to ANSI/ASME B 1.20.1
1/2", 46 mm actuator 6 0 … 30 1830 8060541 VZXA-B-TS7-1/2"-M2-V14T-30-K-46-17-V4
3/4", 46 mm actuator 13.3 0 … 12.8 1910 8060542 VZXA-B-TS7-3/4"-M2-V14T-12.8-K-46-17-V4
3/4", 75 mm actuator 13.5 0 … 30 3360 8060543 VZXA-B-TS7-3/4"-M2-V14T-30-K-75-20-V4

Angle seat valves VZXA, with diaphragm actuator
Technical data
Ordering data
Key features:
� Control function closed via spring force, NC
� Without ATEX certification
VZXA-A-…, flow direction above the valve seat Flow rate Kv
[m3/h]
Medium
pressure
[bar]
Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
G thread to DIN ISO 228-1
DN32, 90 mm actuator 35.4 0 … 16 6595 8060516 VZXA-A-TS6-32-M2-V13T-16-M-90-26-PR-V4
DN40, 90 mm actuator 47.4 0 … 16 7275 8060517 VZXA-A-TS6-40-M2-V13T-16-M-90-26-PR-V4
DN50, 90 mm actuator 68.5 0 … 16 8095 8060518 VZXA-A-TS6-50-M2-V13T-16-M-90-26-PR-V4
NPT thread to ANSI/ASME B 1.20.1
1 1/4", 90 mm actuator 35.4 0 … 16 6595 8060523 VZXA-A-TS7-11/4"-M2-V14T-16-M-90-26-PR-V4
1 1/2", 90 mm actuator 47.4 0 … 16 7275 8060524 VZXA-A-TS7-11/2"-M2-V14T-16-M-90-26-PR-V4
2", 90 mm actuator 68.5 0 … 16 8095 8060525 VZXA-A-TS7-2"-M2-V14T-16-M-90-26-PR-V4
VZXA-B-…, flow direction below the valve seat Flow rate Kv
[m3/h]
Medium
pressure
[bar]
Weight
[g]
Part No. Type
G thread to DIN ISO 228-1
DN25, 90 mm actuator 23.6 0 … 30 6780 8060532 VZXA-B-TS6-25-M2-V13T-30-M-90-26-V4
DN32, 90 mm actuator 33.1 0 … 25 7110 8060535 VZXA-B-TS6-32-M2-V13T-25-M-90-26-V4
DN40, 90 mm actuator 49 0 … 16 7790 8060537 VZXA-B-TS6-40-M2-V13T-16-M-90-26-V4
DN50, 90 mm actuator 60.4 0 … 10 8610 8060539 VZXA-B-TS6-50-M2-V13T-10-M-90-26-V4
NPT thread to ANSI/ASME B 1.20.1
1", 90 mm actuator 23.6 0 … 30 6780 8060546 VZXA-B-TS7-1"-M2-V14T-30-M-90-26-V4
1 1/4", 90 mm actuator 33.1 0 … 25 7110 8060549 VZXA-B-TS7-11/4"-M2-V14T-25-M-90-26-V4
1 1/2", 90 mm actuator 49 0 … 16 7790 8060551 VZXA-B-TS7-11/2"-M2-V14T-16-M-90-26-V4